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U10 männlich
1 Wohlbold, Maximilian 40 1 40 1
2 Karg, Moritz SV Zuchering 25 1 25 2
3 Almstätter, Samuel TV Geisenfeld 20 1 20 3
4 Rochlitzer, Mika TSV Altmannstein 17 1 17 4
5 Schötz, Benedikt 8070runners 16 1 16 5
6 Maier, Louis TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 1 15 6
7 Herbst, Erik TV Geisenfeld 14 1 14 7
8 Schmitt, Tobias TV Geisenfeld 13 1 13 8
9 Alzner, Max SV Buxheim 12 1 12 9
10 Friedrich, Boris 11 1 11 10
11 Rosicki, Luis DJK Ingolstadt 10 1 10 11
12 Lindel, Philipp TSV 1862 Neuburg 9 1 9 12
13 Bokhobza, Noah TSV 1862 Neuburg 8 1 8 13
14 Reck, Tobias DSA Kösching 7 1 7 14
15 Csaszar, Emil TSV Lenting 6 1 6 15
16 Metzmaier, Lukas SV Kasing 5 1 5 16
17 Rosenplänter, Anton SV Kasing 4 1 4 17
18 Wiewel, Paul 3 1 3 18
19 Scholz, Alexander MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 2 1 2 19
20 Tyll, Jonas 1 1 1 20

U10 weiblich
1 Medina-Sanchez, Emilia SV Zuchering 40 1 40 1
2 Foj, Leni SV Zuchering 25 1 25 2
3 Mößner, Valentina TV Geisenfeld 20 1 20 3
4 Wimmer, Anna TV Geisenfeld 17 1 17 4
5 Elias, Frieda TSV Lenting 16 1 16 5
6 Schmidt, Theresa SV Kasing 15 1 15 6
7 Schleicher, Talea MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 14 1 14 7
8 Daubmeier, Anna SV Karlskron 13 1 13 8
9 Frey, Lucia TV Geisenfeld 12 1 12 9
10 Hans, Elina 11 1 11 10
11 Ampferl, Hanna SV Kasing 10 1 10 11
12 Schmidt, Ida TSV Lenting 9 1 9 12
13 Schmidl, Lena SV Kasing 8 1 8 13
14 Botschner, Theresa SC Irgertsheim 7 1 7 14
15 Karg, Lina SV Zuchering 6 1 6 15
16 Bender, Leni SV Zuchering 5 1 5 16
17 Schmich, Peyton TV Geisenfeld 4 1 4 17

U12 männlich
1 Sindel, Raphael TV Geisenfeld 40 1 40 1
2 Englhardt, Anton DJK Ingolstadt 25 1 25 2
3 Seitz, Philipp TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 1 20 3
4 Guni, Tobias TSV Gaimersheim 17 1 17 4
5 Metzmaier, Felix SV Kasing 16 1 16 5
6 Münnich, Max MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 15 1 15 6
7 Elias, Emil TSV Lenting 14 1 14 7
8 Wilhelm, Thomas SV Kasing 13 1 13 8
9 Alzner, Henry SV Buxheim 12 1 12 9
10 Brieger, Emil SV Kasing 11 1 11 10
11 Mauerberger, Leon TSV 1862 Neuburg 10 1 10 11
12 Bauer, Lorenz DJK Ingolstadt 9 1 9 12
13 Ledl, Lukas SC Irgertsheim 8 1 8 13
14 Schneider, Julian DJK Ingolstadt 7 1 7 14
15 Wiese, Bastian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 6 1 6 15
16 Scherübl, Jonas SV Kasing 5 1 5 16
17 Ampferl, Yannik SV Kasing 4 1 4 17

U12 weiblich
1 Szelinski, Marie SV Kasing 40 1 40 1
2 Siara, Thea TV Geisenfeld 25 1 25 2
3 Foj, Emma SV Zuchering 20 1 20 3
4 Knospe, Hannah TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 1 17 4
5 Schmidt, Sina SV Kasing 16 1 16 5
6 Schmid, Linda SV Kasing 15 1 15 6
7 Bauer, Anna SV Kasing 14 1 14 7
8 Medina-Sanchez, Laura SV Zuchering 13 1 13 8
9 Bender, Lisa SV Zuchering 12 1 12 9
10 Braun, Emma SV Kasing 11 1 11 10
11 Sieghart, Theresa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 10 1 10 11
12 Joswig, Luisa DJK Ingolstadt 9 1 9 12
13 Treufeld, Maria MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 8 1 8 13
14 Huchler, Elin SV Kasing 7 1 7 14

SPORT IN

Laufcup 2024

Altersklassen-

Wertung

Punkte Platzierung

auswertung@andreas-badenbach.de



SPORT IN

Laufcup 2024

Altersklassen-

Wertung

Punkte Platzierung

15 Altintas, Yade SC Irgertsheim 6 1 6 15
16 Steffens, Anne-Kathrin TSV Lenting 5 1 5 16
17 Botschner, Marlene SC Irgertsheim 4 1 4 17
18 Hanl, Romy SC Irgertsheim 3 1 3 18
19 Dezulian, Laura DJK Ingolstadt 2 1 2 19
20 Stipic, Mila Sport-Club Irgertsheim 1 1 1 20
21 Zeller, Julia Sport-Club Irgertsheim 0 1 0 21

U14 männlich
1 Wittmann, Julius MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 1 40 1
2 Lindel, Tom TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 1 25 2
3 Sieghart, Jonas MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 1 20 3
4 Braun, Maxim SV Buxheim 17 1 17 4
5 Wack, David MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 16 1 16 5
6 Scherübl, Luca TSV Kösching 15 1 15 6
7 Felsmann, Noah SV Buxheim 14 1 14 7
8 Hamp, Emil 13 1 13 8

U14 weiblich
1 Kujath, Phoebe TV Geisenfeld 40 1 40 1
2 Schmid, Pia SV Kasing 25 1 25 2
3 Zimmermann, Julia TV Geisenfeld 20 1 20 3
4 Deml, Pia TV Geisenfeld 17 1 17 4
5 Eisenmann, Lena TV Geisenfeld 16 1 16 5
6 Ullmer, Mathilda SV Kasing 15 1 15 6
7 Fröhlich, Lotta TV Geisenfeld 14 1 14 7
8 Berleb, Hannah SV Buxheim 13 1 13 8
9 Bauer, Julia SV Kasing 12 1 12 9
10 Döbler, Sarah SV Kasing 11 1 11 10
11 Huber, Lilly SV Kasing 10 1 10 11
12 Kromus, Jana DJK Ingolstadt 9 1 9 12
13 Maile, Sophia TSV 1862 Neuburg 8 1 8 13
14 Braun, Marie SV Kasing 7 1 7 14
15 Wilhelm, Tina-Marie SV Kasing 6 1 6 15
16 Weigl, Julia 5 1 5 16

U16 männlich
1 Fortner, Vinzenz TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 1 40 1
2 Koch, Maximilian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 1 25 2
3 Gerl, Nico SV Kasing 20 1 20 3
4 Braun, Elias SV Buxheim 17 1 17 4

U16 weiblich
1 Binder, Magdalena SV Kasing 40 1 40 1
2 Döbler, Sophia SV Kasing 25 1 25 2
3 Maile, Annalena TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 1 20 3
4 Nißl, Tessa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 1 17 4
5 Werdier, Vianne 16 1 16 5

U18 männlich
1 Adam, Felix MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 1 40 1
2 Schild, Niklas DJK Ingolstadt 25 1 25 2
3 Schild, David DJK Ingolstadt 20 1 20 3
4 Sindel, Luca TV Geisenfeld 17 1 17 4

U18 weiblich
1 Binder, Maria MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 1 40 1
2 Meneses Volmer, Mara MTV Ingolstadt 25 1 25 2
3 Zeidler, Charlotte MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 1 20 3
4 Haylock, Tara MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 1 17 4

U20 männlich
1 Fischer, Jan TSV Gaimersheim 40 1 40 1
2 Riedl, Gabriel TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 1 25 2
3 Schwarz, Fabio Ernsgadener Waldläufer 20 1 20 3

U20 weiblich
1 Liepold, Anna SC Irgertsheim 40 1 40 1
2 Koch, Isabel MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 1 25 2
3 Rasp, Diana SV Kasing 20 1 20 3

Hauptklasse W
1 Basener, Lisa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 1 40 1
2 Binder, Marion MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 1 25 2
3 Wittmann, Marina TSV Gaimersheim 20 1 20 3
4 Schuberth, Johanna MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 1 17 4
5 Rehm, Lea TSG 08 Roth 16 1 16 5
6 Lettenbauer, Michelle 15 1 15 6
7 Schuler, Jasmin 14 1 14 7
8 Frey, Sophia DJK Workerszell 13 1 13 8
9 Vogel, Annelena SV Marienstein Triathlon 12 1 12 9

Hauptklasse M
1 Göltl, Chris FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 40 1 40 1
2 Ostermeir, Lukas DONAU RUN 25 1 25 2
3 Frank, Joshua MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 1 20 3
4 King, Moritz SPORT IN Lauftreff 17 1 17 4
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5 Hengl, Johannes AschBuch Racing Team 16 1 16 5
6 Friedrich, Dominik MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 15 1 15 6
7 Pfaller, Anton VfB Kipfenberg 14 1 14 7
8 Beck, Maximilian FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 13 1 13 8
9 Patolla, Kevin TSV Gaimersheim 12 1 12 9
10 Brand, Maximilian SV Kasing 11 1 11 10
11 Sailer, Ludwig TSV 1862 Neuburg 10 1 10 11
12 Ramazan, Omid TSV 1862 Neuburg 9 1 9 12
13 Billes, Robin TSV Gaimersheim 8 1 8 13

W 30
1 Braun, Julia TSV Wolnzach 40 1 40 1
2 Wack, Eva 25 1 25 2
3 Fischer, Juli breitschaft architekten 20 1 20 3

M 30
1 Glockshuber, Basti TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 1 40 1
2 Götz, Sebastian AschBuch Racing Team 25 1 25 2
3 Fontana, Fabian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 1 20 3
4 Wellmann, Marco TSV Gaimersheim 17 1 17 4
5 Pandey, Abhishek MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 16 1 16 5
6 Stepien, Dariusz Dawaj Kalach Team 15 1 15 6
7 Zauner, Thomas TSV Großmehring 14 1 14 7
8 Schurr, Simon MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 13 1 13 8
9 Forchhammer, Simon FC Mindelstetten 12 1 12 9
10 Brenner, Philipp 11 1 11 10
11 Gleeson, Jessy 10 1 10 11
12 Speer, Timo 9 1 9 12
13 Amler, Stefan FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 8 1 8 13
14 Benzinger, Stephan FC Nassenfels 7 1 7 14
15 Gomez, Kevin 6 1 6 15
16 Pfeffer, Tobias SV Buxheim 5 1 5 16

W 35
1 Beyer, Verena PSV Eichstätt 40 1 40 1
2 Fichter, Katrin 25 1 25 2
3 Beer, Stephanie Sportziege 20 1 20 3
4 Lichtl, Julia ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 17 1 17 4
5 Friedrich, Kristiyana 16 1 16 5
6 Pollinger, Katharina 15 1 15 6
7 Rochlitzer, Ellen 14 1 14 7
8 Hagn, Simone MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 13 1 13 8
9 Gerstmayr, Veronika breitschaft architekten 12 1 12 9

M 35
1 Fröhlich, Sebastian DONAU RUN 40 1 40 1
2 Ziegaus, Benjamin Sportziege 25 1 25 2
3 Pfaller, Richard 20 1 20 3
4 Lange, Henning 17 1 17 4
5 Cacciapuoti, Marin 16 1 16 5
6 Knutzen, Carsten ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 15 1 15 6
7 Meier, Alexander 14 1 14 7
8 Brosig, Andreas 13 1 13 8
9 Panetta, Marico TSV Wolnzach 12 1 12 9
10 Diaz Canizares, Ramon DONAU RUN 11 1 11 10
11 Schmidl, Christian SV Karlskron 10 1 10 11
12 Beer, Jürgen Sportziege 9 1 9 12
13 Vásquez Galeas, Nelson MauricioLat-IN Runners 8 1 8 13
14 Reber, Tobias Nr. 7 Runners 7 1 7 14
15 Schütze, Benjamin Team beVegt.de 6 1 6 15
16 Dankmeier, Sebastian 5 1 5 16
17 Herbst, Sebastian 4 1 4 17
18 Scheuer, Frederick Nr. 7 Runners 3 1 3 18
19 Born, Bastian ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 2 1 2 19
20 Diegeler, Marcel SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1 1 1 20
21 Nest, Daniel DONAU RUN 0 1 0 21
22 Harder, David FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 1 0 22
23 Bernet, Tobias Nr. 7 Runners 0 1 0 23
24 Hans, Benjamin 0 1 0 24

M 40
1 Chemnitz, Nico FC Nassenfels 40 1 40 1
2 Keil, Alexander 25 1 25 2
3 Wagner, Markus FT Ringsee 20 1 20 3
4 Weiß, Stefan SV Kasing 17 1 17 4
5 Verdang, Dominik TSV Wolnzach 16 1 16 5
6 Huber, Harry SV Kasing 15 1 15 6
7 Arányi, Árpád TSV Lenting 14 1 14 7
8 Meyer, Stefan SV Kasing 13 1 13 8
9 Liepold, Stefan TSV Kösching 12 1 12 9
10 Christeiner, Thomas TSV 1862 Neuburg 11 1 11 10
11 Fuchs, Daniel ERDINGER Active TEAM 10 1 10 11
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12 Brünn-Horvat, Andrej 8070runners 9 1 9 12
13 Musti, Yumak 8070runners 8 1 8 13
14 Schneider, Thomas TSV Großmehring NibelungenRun 7 1 7 14
15 Weidinger, Richard SV Karlskron 6 1 6 15
16 Brieger, Thorsten SC Ladoi 5 1 5 16
17 Münch, Tobias ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 4 1 4 17
18 Alzner, Joachim SV Buxheim 3 1 3 18
19 Ratay, Adam 2 1 2 19
20 Mauerberger, Florian 1 1 1 20
21 Wiewel, Andreas 0 1 0 21
22 Reck, Markus DSA Kösching 0 1 0 22

W 40
1 Sindel, Stefanie MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 40 1 40 1
2 Scholz, Sandra 25 1 25 2
3 Demel, Anja 20 1 20 3
4 Schötz, Kerstin 8070runners 17 1 17 4
5 Berleb, Christine SV Buxheim 16 1 16 5
6 Hans, Cornelia ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 15 1 15 6
7 Filter, Isabelle TSV Etting 14 1 14 7
8 Heidrich, Kristin SPORT IN Lauftreff 13 1 13 8
9 Werkmann, Franzes 8070runners 12 1 12 9

W 45
1 Weidenhiller, Irmgard SV Kasing 40 1 40 1
2 Reimer, Olga TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 1 25 2
3 Detter, Ulrike SV Kasing 20 1 20 3
4 Gabriel, Sandra 8070runners 17 1 17 4
5 Biffar, Andrea 8070runners 16 1 16 5
6 Plank, Monika SV Buxheim 15 1 15 6
7 Steppich, Susanne SV Buxheim 14 1 14 7
8 Mauermann, Katrin DJK Ingolstadt 13 1 13 8
9 Münnich, Ruth 12 1 12 9
10 Zeidler, Anne 11 1 11 10
11 Schütz, Sandra DONAU RUN 10 1 10 11
12 Shulha, Olena 9 1 9 12

M 45
1 Wibmer, Stephan MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 1 40 1
2 Heyn, Oliver 25 1 25 2
3 Rigotti, Roland TSG 08 Roth 20 1 20 3
4 Scholz, Manuel 17 1 17 4
5 Biedermann, Reinhold 8070runners 16 1 16 5
6 Hauser, Stefan 15 1 15 6
7 Haas, Michael FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 14 1 14 7
8 Golowko, Kai TSV 1862 Neuburg 13 1 13 8
9 Benda, Vincent SV Buxheim 12 1 12 9
10 Mamot, Daniel SC Delphin Ingolstadt 11 1 11 10
11 Trötsch, Elmar Ausdauersport Förderverein Pfaffenh10 1 10 11
12 Sprungk, David FC Nassenfels 9 1 9 12
13 Appel, Robert Lauftreff Hofstetten 8 1 8 13
14 Sterner, Markus SC Irgertsheim 7 1 7 14
15 Crusius, Willi FC Nassenfels - Fitness 6 1 6 15
16 Nemeth, Andras 5 1 5 16

W 50
1 Hanselmann, Christin 40 1 40 1
2 Danner, Michaela SV Kasing 25 1 25 2
3 Aubele, Karin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 1 20 3
4 Tillschneider, Christiane MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 17 1 17 4
5 Freilinger, Andrea TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 1 16 5
6 Adam, Steffi TSV Lenting 15 1 15 6
7 Wolf-Chladek, Diana SV Kasing 14 1 14 7
8 Felsmann, Silke SV Buxheim 13 1 13 8
9 Rasp, Birgit SV Kasing 12 1 12 9
10 John, Katrin FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 11 1 11 10
11 Dier, Susi TSV 1862 Neuburg 10 1 10 11
12 Wittmann, Diana TSV Lenting 9 1 9 12

M 50
1 Göltl, Markus FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 40 1 40 1
2 Kerner, Christian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 1 25 2
3 Klinger, Andreas 20 1 20 3
4 Münch, Robert DJK Ingolstadt 17 1 17 4
5 Pohl, Ekkehard SPORT IN Lauftreff 16 1 16 5
6 Westphal, Gero SV Buxheim 15 1 15 6
7 Sachsenhauser, Helmut SPORT IN Lauftreff 14 1 14 7
8 Dieckmann, Olaf RUNNING Company 13 1 13 8
9 Fischer, Markus TSV Gaimersheim 12 1 12 9
10 Leithner, Stefan ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 11 1 11 10
11 Ziegler, Günter 8070runners 10 1 10 11
12 Hein, Thomas FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 9 1 9 12
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13 Gevatter, Alex 8 1 8 13
14 Polt, Franz DONAU RUN 7 1 7 14
15 Föhl, Martin MTV Stuttgart 6 1 6 15
16 Sobolewski, Piotr Run de Girard 5 1 5 16
17 Rückert, Richard SV Heinrichsheim 4 1 4 17
18 Lettenbauer, Markus 3 1 3 18
19 Schmid, Gerald SV Kasing 2 1 2 19

W 55
1 Wilhelm, Birgit SV Buxheim 40 1 40 1
2 Altvater, Sigrid ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 25 1 25 2
3 Basener, Monika TSV Oberhausen 20 1 20 3

M 55
1 Schabenberger, Rudolf ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 40 1 40 1
2 Gesche, Werner Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 25 1 25 2
3 Borris, Richard MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 1 20 3
4 Nuber, Harald FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 17 1 17 4
5 Brand, Volker SV Kasing 16 1 16 5
6 Hüls, Ralf TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 1 15 6
7 Manderscheid, Christoph ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 14 1 14 7
8 Biermeier, Michael TV Vohburg 13 1 13 8
9 Hofmeier, Martin 12 1 12 9
10 Lang, Michael Lifepark 11 1 11 10
11 Osterhuber, Ralf FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 10 1 10 11
12 Kriesch, Volkmar MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 9 1 9 12
13 Chladek, Ingo SV Kasing 8 1 8 13

W 60
1 Schabenberger, Kerstin SPORT IN Lauftreff 40 1 40 1
2 Bachhuber, Franziska TSV Dietfurt 25 1 25 2

M 60
1 Draxler, Manfred MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 1 40 1
2 Gensberger, Werner TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 1 25 2
3 Schabenberger, Günther SPORT IN Lauftreff 20 1 20 3
4 Meilinger, Norbert SC Delphin Ingolstadt 17 1 17 4
5 Lautner, Anton TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 1 16 5
6 Lippert, Jürgen ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 15 1 15 6
7 Otter, Klaus SV Kasing 14 1 14 7
8 Rubin, Michael TSG 08 Roth 13 1 13 8
9 Dorn, Ralf Hexenagger 12 1 12 9
10 Heigl, Karl SV Buxheim 11 1 11 10

M 65
1 Liepold, Max SV Kasing 40 1 40 1
2 Förster, Burkhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 1 25 2
3 Degmayr, Wendelin TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 1 20 3
4 Wesp, Gerhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 1 17 4
5 Rau, Walter TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 1 16 5
6 Hagn, Willi MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 15 1 15 6

W 65
1 Emmerling, Petra SG Freising Stadtwerke 40 1 40 1
2 Meier, Claudia SV Buxheim 25 1 25 2
3 Zauner, Christine MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 20 1 20 3

M 70
1 Beck, Willi TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 1 40 1
2 Vidler, Nikolai 25 1 25 2
3 Zauner, Horst MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 20 1 20 3
4 Wüst, Johann SV Kasing 17 1 17 4

M 80
1 Allert, Klaus SV Buxheim 40 1 40 1
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1 Göltl, Chris FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 160 1 160 1
2 Glockshuber, Basti TSV 1862 Neuburg 105 1 105 2
3 Ostermeir, Lukas DONAU RUN 100 1 100 3
4 Frank, Joshua MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 97 1 97 4
5 Götz, Sebastian AschBuch Racing Team 96 1 96 5
6 King, Moritz SPORT IN Lauftreff 95 1 95 6
7 Hengl, Johannes AschBuch Racing Team 94 1 94 7
8 Friedrich, Dominik MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 93 1 93 8
9 Chemnitz, Nico FC Nassenfels 92 1 92 9

10 Fröhlich, Sebastian DONAU RUN 91 1 91 10
11 Ziegaus, Benjamin Sportziege 90 1 90 11
12 Pfaller, Richard 89 1 89 12
13 Fontana, Fabian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 88 1 88 13
14 Pfaller, Anton VfB Kipfenberg 87 1 87 14
15 Wibmer, Stephan MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 86 1 86 15
16 Keil, Alexander 85 1 85 16
17 Lange, Henning 84 1 84 17
18 Wellmann, Marco TSV Gaimersheim 83 1 83 18
19 Wagner, Markus FT Ringsee 82 1 82 19
20 Cacciapuoti, Marin 81 1 81 20
21 Heyn, Oliver 80 1 80 21
22 Weiß, Stefan SV Kasing 79 1 79 22
23 Beck, Maximilian FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 78 1 78 23
24 Göltl, Markus FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 77 1 77 24
25 Rigotti, Roland TSG 08 Roth 76 1 76 25
26 Verdang, Dominik TSV Wolnzach 75 1 75 26
27 Knutzen, Carsten ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 74 1 74 27
28 Meier, Alexander 73 1 73 28
29 Brosig, Andreas 72 1 72 29
30 Kerner, Christian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 71 1 71 30
31 Klinger, Andreas 70 1 70 31
32 Schabenberger, Rudolf ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 69 1 69 32
33 Panetta, Marico TSV Wolnzach 68 1 68 33
34 Diaz Canizares, Ramon DONAU RUN 67 1 67 34
35 Pandey, Abhishek MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 66 1 66 35
36 Huber, Harry SV Kasing 65 1 65 36
37 Stepien, Dariusz Dawaj Kalach Team 64 1 64 37
38 Arányi, Árpád TSV Lenting 63 1 63 38
39 Meyer, Stefan SV Kasing 62 1 62 39
40 Liepold, Stefan TSV Kösching 61 1 61 40
41 Gesche, Werner Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 60 1 60 41
42 Patolla, Kevin TSV Gaimersheim 59 1 59 42
43 Schmidl, Christian SV Karlskron 58 1 58 43
44 Beer, Jürgen Sportziege 57 1 57 44
45 Scholz, Manuel 56 1 56 45
46 Brand, Maximilian SV Kasing 55 1 55 46
47 Christeiner, Thomas TSV 1862 Neuburg 54 1 54 47
48 Sailer, Ludwig TSV 1862 Neuburg 53 1 53 48
49 Fuchs, Daniel ERDINGER Active TEAM 52 1 52 49
50 Draxler, Manfred MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 51 1 51 50
51 Gensberger, Werner TSV 1862 Neuburg 50 1 50 51
52 Münch, Robert DJK Ingolstadt 49 1 49 52
53 Vásquez Galeas, Nelson MauLat-IN Runners 48 1 48 53
54 Brünn-Horvat, Andrej 8070runners 47 1 47 54
55 Reber, Tobias Nr. 7 Runners 46 1 46 55
56 Ramazan, Omid TSV 1862 Neuburg 45 1 45 56
57 Borris, Richard MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 44 1 44 57
58 Biedermann, Reinhold 8070runners 43 1 43 58
59 Hauser, Stefan 42 1 42 59
60 Schabenberger, Günther SPORT IN Lauftreff 41 1 41 60
61 Pohl, Ekkehard SPORT IN Lauftreff 40 1 40 61
62 Haas, Michael FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 39 1 39 62
63 Schütze, Benjamin Team beVegt.de 38 1 38 63
64 Westphal, Gero SV Buxheim 37 1 37 64
65 Zauner, Thomas TSV Großmehring 36 1 36 65
66 Nuber, Harald FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 35 1 35 66
67 Brand, Volker SV Kasing 34 1 34 67
68 Musti, Yumak 8070runners 33 1 33 68
69 Schurr, Simon MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 32 1 32 69
70 Schneider, Thomas TSV Großmehring NibelungenR 31 1 31 70
71 Dankmeier, Sebastian 30 1 30 71
72 Herbst, Sebastian 29 1 29 72
73 Forchhammer, Simon FC Mindelstetten 28 1 28 73
74 Brenner, Philipp 27 1 27 74
75 Scheuer, Frederick Nr. 7 Runners 26 1 26 75
76 Golowko, Kai TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 1 25 76
77 Benda, Vincent SV Buxheim 24 1 24 77
78 Gleeson, Jessy 23 1 23 78
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Platzierung

Laufcup 2024

SPORT IN Cup-Wertung

Punkte

79 Born, Bastian ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 22 1 22 79
80 Hüls, Ralf TSV 1862 Neuburg 21 1 21 80
81 Speer, Timo 20 1 20 81
82 Weidinger, Richard SV Karlskron 19 1 19 82
83 Billes, Robin TSV Gaimersheim 18 1 18 83
84 Amler, Stefan FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 17 1 17 84
85 Benzinger, Stephan FC Nassenfels 16 1 16 85
86 Brieger, Thorsten SC Ladoi 15 1 15 86
87 Sachsenhauser, Helmut SPORT IN Lauftreff 14 1 14 87
88 Diegeler, Marcel SC Delphin Ingolstadt 13 1 13 88
89 Meilinger, Norbert SC Delphin Ingolstadt 12 1 12 89
90 Münch, Tobias ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 11 1 11 90
91 Dieckmann, Olaf RUNNING Company 10 1 10 91
92 Manderscheid, Christoph ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 9 1 9 92
93 Fischer, Markus TSV Gaimersheim 8 1 8 93
94 Mamot, Daniel SC Delphin Ingolstadt 7 1 7 94
95 Nest, Daniel DONAU RUN 6 1 6 95
96 Lautner, Anton TSV 1862 Neuburg 5 1 5 96
97 Trötsch, Elmar Ausdauersport Förderverein Pfa 4 1 4 97
98 Sprungk, David FC Nassenfels 3 1 3 98
99 Leithner, Stefan ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 2 1 2 99

100 Gomez, Kevin 1 1 1 100
101 Ziegler, Günter 8070runners 0 1 0 101
102 Alzner, Joachim SV Buxheim 0 1 0 102
103 Hein, Thomas FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 1 0 103
104 Lippert, Jürgen ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 0 1 0 104
105 Liepold, Max SV Kasing 0 1 0 105
106 Gevatter, Alex 0 1 0 106
107 Appel, Robert Lauftreff Hofstetten 0 1 0 107
108 Biermeier, Michael TV Vohburg 0 1 0 108
109 Otter, Klaus SV Kasing 0 1 0 109
110 Rubin, Michael TSG 08 Roth 0 1 0 110
111 Sterner, Markus SC Irgertsheim 0 1 0 111
112 Ratay, Adam 0 1 0 112
113 Förster, Burkhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 1 0 113
114 Harder, David FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 1 0 114
115 Hofmeier, Martin 0 1 0 115
116 Lang, Michael Lifepark 0 1 0 116
117 Polt, Franz DONAU RUN 0 1 0 117
118 Osterhuber, Ralf FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 1 0 118
119 Föhl, Martin MTV Stuttgart 0 1 0 119
120 Beck, Willi TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 1 0 120
121 Pfeffer, Tobias SV Buxheim 0 1 0 121
122 Kriesch, Volkmar MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 0 1 0 122
123 Crusius, Willi FC Nassenfels - Fitness 0 1 0 123
124 Sobolewski, Piotr Run de Girard 0 1 0 124
125 Bernet, Tobias Nr. 7 Runners 0 1 0 125
126 Degmayr, Wendelin TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 1 0 126
127 Rückert, Richard SV Heinrichsheim 0 1 0 127
128 Chladek, Ingo SV Kasing 0 1 0 128
129 Dorn, Ralf Hexenagger 0 1 0 129
130 Mauerberger, Florian 0 1 0 130
131 Lettenbauer, Markus 0 1 0 131
132 Wesp, Gerhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 1 0 132
133 Hans, Benjamin 0 1 0 133
134 Heigl, Karl SV Buxheim 0 1 0 134
135 Rau, Walter TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 1 0 135
136 Vidler, Nikolai 0 1 0 136
137 Wiewel, Andreas 0 1 0 137
138 Reck, Markus DSA Kösching 0 1 0 138
139 Schmid, Gerald SV Kasing 0 1 0 139
140 Hagn, Willi MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 1 0 140
141 Nemeth, Andras 0 1 0 141
142 Allert, Klaus SV Buxheim 0 1 0 142
143 Zauner, Horst MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 0 1 0 143
144 Wüst, Johann SV Kasing 0 1 0 144
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1 Basener, Lisa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 160 1 160 1

2 Braun, Julia TSV Wolnzach 105 1 105 2

3 Binder, Marion MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 100 1 100 3

4 Hanselmann, Christin 97 1 97 4

5 Danner, Michaela SV Kasing 96 1 96 5

6 Weidenhiller, Irmgard SV Kasing 95 1 95 6

7 Reimer, Olga TSV 1862 Neuburg 94 1 94 7

8 Wilhelm, Birgit SV Buxheim 93 1 93 8

9 Beyer, Verena PSV Eichstätt 92 1 92 9

10 Wittmann, Marina TSV Gaimersheim 91 1 91 10

11 Schuberth, Johanna MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 90 1 90 11

12 Detter, Ulrike SV Kasing 89 1 89 12

13 Gabriel, Sandra 8070runners 88 1 88 13

14 Biffar, Andrea 8070runners 87 1 87 14

15 Sindel, Stefanie MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 86 1 86 15

16 Aubele, Karin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 85 1 85 16

17 Tillschneider, Christiane MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 84 1 84 17

18 Rehm, Lea TSG 08 Roth 83 1 83 18

19 Schabenberger, Kerstin SPORT IN Lauftreff 82 1 82 19

20 Freilinger, Andrea TSV 1862 Neuburg 81 1 81 20

21 Fichter, Katrin 80 1 80 21

22 Beer, Stephanie Sportziege 79 1 79 22

23 Altvater, Sigrid ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 78 1 78 23

24 Plank, Monika SV Buxheim 77 1 77 24

25 Adam, Steffi TSV Lenting 76 1 76 25

26 Emmerling, Petra SG Freising Stadtwerke 75 1 75 26

27 Scholz, Sandra 74 1 74 27

28 Demel, Anja 73 1 73 28

29 Wolf-Chladek, Diana SV Kasing 72 1 72 29

30 Lichtl, Julia ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 71 1 71 30

31 Schötz, Kerstin 8070runners 70 1 70 31

32 Felsmann, Silke SV Buxheim 69 1 69 32

33 Basener, Monika TSV Oberhausen 68 1 68 33

34 Steppich, Susanne SV Buxheim 67 1 67 34

35 Lettenbauer, Michelle 66 1 66 35

36 Friedrich, Kristiyana 65 1 65 36

37 Pollinger, Katharina 64 1 64 37

38 Berleb, Christine SV Buxheim 63 1 63 38

39 Rasp, Birgit SV Kasing 62 1 62 39

40 Rochlitzer, Ellen 61 1 61 40

41 Mauermann, Katrin DJK Ingolstadt 60 1 60 41

42 John, Katrin FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 59 1 59 42

43 Hans, Cornelia ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 58 1 58 43

44 Schuler, Jasmin 57 1 57 44

45 Meier, Claudia SV Buxheim 56 1 56 45

46 Münnich, Ruth 55 1 55 46

47 Dier, Susi TSV 1862 Neuburg 54 1 54 47

48 Zeidler, Anne 53 1 53 48

49 Filter, Isabelle TSV Etting 52 1 52 49

50 Frey, Sophia DJK Workerszell 51 1 51 50

51 Vogel, Annelena SV Marienstein Triathlon 50 1 50 51

52 Hagn, Simone MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 49 1 49 52

53 Heidrich, Kristin SPORT IN Lauftreff 48 1 48 53

54 Bachhuber, Franziska TSV Dietfurt 47 1 47 54

55 Werkmann, Franzes 8070runners 46 1 46 55

56 Wittmann, Diana TSV Lenting 45 1 45 56

57 Wack, Eva 44 1 44 57

58 Zauner, Christine MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 43 1 43 58

59 Schütz, Sandra DONAU RUN 42 1 42 59

60 Shulha, Olena 41 1 41 60

61 Fischer, Juli breitschaft architekten 40 1 40 61

62 Gerstmayr, Veronika breitschaft architekten 39 1 39 62

SPORT IN

Laufcup 2024

Punkte Platzierung
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SPORT IN

Vereinswertung

1 SV Kasing 649

2 MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 639

3 TSV 1862 Neuburg 505

4 SV Buxheim 294

5 TV Geisenfeld 289

6 FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 162

7 SV Zuchering 146

8 DJK Ingolstadt 146

9 TSV Gaimersheim 126

10 8070runners 121

11 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 121

12 SPORT IN Lauftreff 120

13 ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 103

14 DONAU RUN 93

15 TSV Lenting 88

16 SC Irgertsheim 75

17 TSV Wolnzach 68

18 FC Nassenfels 56

19 ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 55

20 Sportziege 54

21 TSG 08 Roth 49

22 AschBuch Racing Team 41

23 PSV Eichstätt 40

24 SG Freising Stadtwerke 40

25 breitschaft architekten 32

26 SV Karlskron 29

27 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 29

28 TSV Kösching 27

29 MTV Ingolstadt 25

30 Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 25

31 TSV Dietfurt 25

32 Ernsgadener Waldläufer 20

33 FT Ringsee 20

34 TSV Oberhausen 20

35 TSV Altmannstein 17

36 Dawaj Kalach Team 15

37 VfB Kipfenberg 14

38 TSV Großmehring 14

39 TSV Etting 14

40 DJK Workerszell 13

41 RUNNING Company 13

42 TV Vohburg 13

43 SV Marienstein Triathlon 12

44 FC Mindelstetten 12

45 Hexenagger 12

46 Lifepark 11

47 Nr. 7 Runners 10

48 ERDINGER Active TEAM 10

49 Ausdauersport Förderverein Pfaffenhofen e.v. 10

50 Lat-IN Runners 8
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